

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
(CC 9048/2009)  
(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2008 in CMSA No.10/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K.U.RAJASEKAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALAIVANI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from  
filing O.T.)

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the  
petitioner stated that there is a chance of settlement in  
the matter.

Delay condoned.

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

[ T.I. Rajput ] [ Savita Sainani ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master