

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).19109/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2008 in CMSA No.
10/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

K.U.RAJASEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALAIVANI

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.D.Dwarakanath, Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the petitioner, who appeared in person and
learned counsel for the respondent.

After initial hesitation, the petitioner agreed that
he will participate in the proceedings before the Mediation
Centre attached to the Madras High Court.

In view of the above, we direct the petitioner and
respondent to appear before Mediation Centre attached to
Madras High Court on June 10, 2010. In-charge, Mediation Centre
attached to the Madras High Court is requested to send a report
to this Court within next four weeks.

List the case on July 23, 2010.

The registry is directed to communicate this order to
the in-charge, Mediation Centre, attached to Madras High Court
by Fax.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master